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MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

RAJYA SABHA  

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-404 

ANSWERED ON- 01/12/2021 

FASTAG DEPLOYMENT AND COLLECTIONS 

404. SHRI SAMBHAJI CHHATRAPATI: 

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:  

(a) whether toll tax collection at toll plazas throughout the country has shown improvement after 

all the lanes were converted into FASTag lanes; and 

(b) if so, the details of toll collection from 15th February to 28th February 2021 and for a similar 

period during 2020?  

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

(a) Yes Sir. There has been significant increase in user fee collection throughout the country after 

declaration of all lanes of fee plazas on National Highways as “FASTag lane of the fee plaza” w.e.f. 

midnight of 15th/16th February 2021. 

(b) The fee collection from 15th February to 28th February 2021 was Rs 104 Crore per day 

approximately as compared to Rs. 80 Crore per day approximately in the month of February, 2020. 
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